Clark County, Washington

Special Election, March 8, 2005 -- Official Final
Last Updated: March 18, 2005 1:39PM

Precincts Reporting:
Total Precincts:

Accumulated Polling Place Ballots:
Accumulated Absentee/Mail Ballots:
Total Ballots Cast:

Eligible Polling Place Voters:
Eligible Absentee/Mail Voters:
Total Eligible Voters:

PROPOSITION NO. 1 School Construction, Modernization, and
Improvement Bonds

Authorizes the District to construct and equip two
new primary schools and two new middle schools,
replace another school, purchase property, make
additions and modifications to other facilities and
carry out other capital purposes; issue no more than
$62,950,000 of general obligation bonds maturing
within 21 years; and levy annual excess property
taxes to pay and retire the bonds.

At least 10,907 total YES and NO votes cast to validate YES
and 60% or higher (super majority) YES votes to pass. NO

PROPOSITION NO. 2 North County High School Construction
A proposition to relieve overcrowding by constructing

school facilities. Proposition 1 must also be

approved.

Atleast 10,907 total YES and NO votes cast to validate YES
and 60% or higher (super majority) YES votes to pass. NO

Votes

26
26

1,647
12,114
13,761

10,900
21,735
32,635

Votes

8,376
5,336

7,842
5,821

% Turnout

100.00%

11.97%
88.03%
42.17%

33.40%
66.60%

Percent

61.09%
38.91%

57.40%
42.60%



