Clark County, Washington Special Election, March 8, 2005 -- Official Final Last Updated: March 18, 2005 1:39PM

Turnout Statistics

Turriout Statistics		
	Votes	% Turnout
Precincts Reporting:	26	100.00%
Total Precincts:	26	
Accumulated Polling Place Ballots:	1,647	11.97%
Accumulated Absentee/Mail Ballots:	12,114	88.03%
Total Ballots Cast:	13,761	42.17%
Eligible Polling Place Voters:	10,900	33.40%
Eligible Absentee/Mail Voters:	21,735	66.60%
Total Eligible Voters:	32,635	33.3370
Battle Ground School District No. 119	Votes	Percent
PROPOSITION NO. 1 School Construction, Modernization, and Improvement Bonds		
Authorizes the District to construct and equip two new primary schools and two new middle schools, replace another school, purchase property, make additions and modifications to other facilities and carry out other capital purposes; issue no more than \$62,950,000 of general obligation bonds maturing within 21 years; and levy annual excess property taxes to pay and retire the bonds.		
At least 10,907 total YES and NO votes cast to validate YES and 60% or higher (super majority) YES votes to pass. NO	8,376 5,336	61.09% 38.91%
PROPOSITION NO. 2 North County High School Construction A proposition to relieve overcrowding by constructing school facilities. Proposition 1 must also be approved.		
At least 10,907 total YES and NO votes cast to validate YES and 60% or higher (super majority) YES votes to pass. NO	7,842 5,821	57.40% 42.60%